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DISCLAIMER: In accordance with the Community Safety and Policing Act and the Freedom of Information
and Protection of Privacy Act, the summary below has been de-identified to remove the personal information
of individuals, including public complainants and persons who were the subject of the investigation.

DE-IDENTIFIED SUMMARY UNDER SECTION 167(2) OF THE CSPA
Original Police Service: Date of Complaint: 12/03/2024
Type of Investigation:

Referred to Same Service:(®)  Referred to Other Service: ) Retained by LECA:O

Service Investigations Referred to:

De-identified Summary of Complaint ||

Allegation #1 — that on August 27, 2024, RO1’s conduct undermined public trust, contrary to
section 10 of the Code of Conduct, Ontario Regulation 407/23, Community Safety and Policing Act
of Ontario.

Allegation #2 - that on or about, August 27, 2024, RO1 neglected to do their duty, contrary to
section 19 of the Code of Conduct, Ontario Regulation 407/23, Community Safety and Policing Act
of Ontario.

Allegation #3 - that on August 28, 2024, RO2’s conduct undermined public trust, contrary to section
10 of the Code of Conduct, Ontario Regulation 407/23, Community Safety and Policing Act of
Ontario.

Allegation #4 - that on or about, August 29, 2024, RO2 neglected to do their duty, contrary to
section 19 of the Code of Conduct, Ontario Regulation 407/23, Community Safety and Policing Act
of Ontario.

Allegation #5 - that on August 28, 2024, RO3’s conduct undermined public trust, contrary to section
10 of the Code of Conduct, Ontario Regulation 407/23, Community Safety and Policing Act of
Ontario.

The complainant alleges that on three occasions, Police neglected to properly address her
allegations of harassment, including removing cameras that a neighboring tenant had installed on
the property. The complainant accuses Police of gas-lighting her, siding with the other half.

LECA 2024 Page 1 of 2



Ontario @

|| Unsubstantiated Code of Conduct Allegations ||

Neglects To Do Duty - 19 of the Code of Conduct, Ontario Regulation 407/23, Community Safety
and Policing Act of Ontario.

Conduct Undermines Public Trust - 10 of the Code of Conduct, Ontario Regulation 407/23,
Community Safety and Policing Act of Ontario.

Decision and Reasons

The reports authored by the responding officers were reviewed, along with their statements and
notes. A surreptitiously recorded interaction with RO1 was reviewed and it was determined that
the recording supports RO1’s account that they were professional and respectful during their
interaction with the complainant. There are no other known recordings or witnesses to indicate
otherwise.

The investigations and actions by the responding officers appear to be reasonable and there were
no further actions available for the officers to pursue based on the allegations and information
provided to them at the time.
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